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1 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF ACTION WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

Mona Amini 
Nevada Bar No. 15381 
Gustavo Ponce 
Nevada Bar No. 15084 
KAZEROUNI LAW GROUP, APC 
6940 S. Cimarron Road, Suite 210 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 
Tel: (800) 400-6808 
Fax: (800) 520-5523 
mona@kazlg.com  
gustavo@kazlg.com  
 
Gary E. Mason* 
Danielle L. Perry* 
Lisa A. White* 
Ra O. Amen* 
MASON LLP 
5335 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Suite 640 
Washington, DC 20015 
Tel: (202) 429-2290 
gmason@masonllp.com  
dperry@masonllp.com 
lwhite@masonllp.com 
ramen@masonllp.com 
 
Interim Class Counsel 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 
 

In re: NATIONS DIRECT MORTGAGE, 
LLC Data Breach Litigation 

 
 

 Case No. 2:24-cv-00595-ART-NJK  
 
PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF 
VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF ACTION  
WITHOUT PREJUDICE  

 

 

Mason A. Barney* 
Tyler J. Bean* 
SIRI & GLIMSTAD LLP 
745 Fifth Avenue, Suite 500 
New York, New York 10151 
Tel: (212) 532-1091 
mbarney@sirillp.com  
tbean@sirillp.com 
 
*admitted pro hac vice 
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2 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF ACTION WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 41(a) of the Federal Rules of Civil 

Procedure, Plaintiffs Harry Medina and Danny Allen (“Plaintiffs”), through their undersigned 

counsel, hereby give notice that the above-captioned consolidated action against Defendant 

Nations Direct Mortgage, LLC (“Defendant”) is voluntarily dismissed without prejudice.  

 

Dated: May 30, 2025 Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Mona Amini    
Mona Amini 
Gustavo Ponce 
KAZEROUNI LAW GROUP, APC 
6940 S. Cimarron Rd., Suite 210 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 
Tel: (800) 400-6808  
mona@kazlg.com 
gustavo@kazlg.com  
 
Gary E. Mason (admitted pro hac vice) 
Danielle L. Perry (admitted pro hac vice) 
Lisa A. White (admitted pro hac vice) 
Ra O. Amen (admitted pro hac vice) 
MASON LLP   
5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 640   
Washington, DC 20015   
Tel: (202) 429-2290   
gmason@masonllp.com    
dperry@masonllp.com   
lwhite@masonllp.com  
ramen@masonllp.com  

 
Mason A. Barney (admitted pro hac vice)  
Tyler J. Bean (admitted pro hac vice)  
SIRI | GLIMSTAD 
745 Fifth Avenue, Suite 500  
New York, New York 10151  
Tel: (212) 532-1091  
mbarney@sirillp.com  
tbean@sirillp.com 

 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Interim Class Counsel 
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3 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF ACTION WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on May 30, 2025, a copy of the foregoing was filed electronically 

with the Clerk of Court via CM/ECF. Notice of this filing will be sent by email to all parties by 

operation of the Court’s electronic filing system or by mail to anyone unable to accept electronic 

filing. Parties may access this filing through the court’s CM/ECF system. 

/s/ Mona Amini    
Mona Amini 
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